02-23-1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

mrs 2-1-49

REC HILLIAN

100971142

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Vladimir M. Vorobeichik, Robert J. Koffron, Anatoly Babushkin, Ilya V. Vorobeichik, Jeffrey D. Jacobs, Ross A. Jacobs	Name: SELTET LLC			
nya v. volobelenik, jenney D. Jacobs, Ross A. Jacobs	Internal Address: (Same as below)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x No	003 023 023			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 28009 Hickory Drive			
x_Assignment Merger				
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Farmington Hills State: MI Zip: 48331			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No			
Execution Date:12-17-98; 12-18-98; 12-28-98; 1-10-99				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12-17-98; 12-18-98; 12-28-98; 1-10-99 2706/1999 HINTES 00000024 09241236				
2 ÆC:B&Lent Application No.(s) 40.00 OP	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional num	pers attached?Yesx_No 48E			
1 Additional House	Tes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Ronald M. Nabozny Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)			
Name: Ronald M. Nabozny Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ _40.00			
Name: Ronald M. Nabozny Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald M. Nabozny Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald M. Nabozny Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald M. Nabozny Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

KOFF 0114 PUS

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas all of the undersigned are named inventors in a patent application entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESS AND QUALITY CONTROL IN THE PRODUCTION OF METAL about to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other countries to be selected: and

Whereas all inventors want to share in the benefits and obligations of patent rights and market protection and want to avoid incompatible licensing efforts that may result from the exercise of multiple autonomous, independent ownership interests that can encumber marketing and commercialization of the technology:

Now therefore in consideration of the following covenants and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we VLADIMIR M. VOROBEICHIK of Nachum Hanavi 4/8, Ashdod, 77464, Israel; ROBERT J. KOFFRON of 28009 Hickory Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331; ANATOLY BABUSHKIN of Haharuv 216/3, Atlit, 30300, Israel; ROSS A. JACOBS of 192 Haystack Lane, Snowmass, Colorado 81654; ILYA V. VOROBEICHIK of Galil Str. 118, Haifa, Israel; and JEFFREY D. JACOBS of 28009 Hickory Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331, do hereby assign to SELTET LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan, and having a place of business at 28009 Hickory Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331-2952, its successors assigns or other legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title and interest, in all countries domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESS AND QUALITY CONTROL IN THE PRODUCTION OF METAL

set forth in the appli		States Let	iters Patent executed	by us on the 28 day of	
November	, 1998; the 13	_day of _	November	, 1998; the $\frac{1}{1}$ day of	
December	, 1998; the 10	day of	January 1999	, 1998 ; the 28 day of	
November	, 1998; and the		Of December	, 1998; respectively,	
including the right of said ASSIGNEE to make applications and to receive letters patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name(s) or in our names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell, and set over to said ASSIGNEE all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.					

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, and assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for letters patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary to secure the rights here and assigned.

> **PATENT** REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0879

-2-

KOFF 0114 PUS

We represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Dated 17 Dec 1998	V. VoroReichte. VLADIMIR M. VOROBEICHIK			
Dated 10 Jan 99	ROBERT J. KOPFRON			
Dated 18 Dec 1998	ANATOLY BABUSHKIN			
Dated (7 Dec 1998	ILYA V. VOROBEICHIK			
Dated 10 Fan 99	JEFFREY D. TACOBS			
STATE OF	Ross H-Hacobs			
COUNTY OF) ss.				
On this				
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires:			

PATENT

REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0880

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0881

	-4-	KOFF 0114 PUS
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 1998, personally appeared e the person named in and who executed
before me ILYA V. VORO the above instrument, and therein mentioned.	BEICHIK, to me known to be acknowledge that he execut	e the person named in and who executed ed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Pub	
(SEAL)	My Commi	ssion expires:
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 1998, personally appeared
before me JEFFREY D. JA	COBS, to me known to be the	ne person named in and who executed the e same for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Put	
(SEAL)	My Comm	ission expires:

PATENT **REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0882**